Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-26		ET 2 2	Palent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	ī. 10110	1196 Jalo	documents or copy there	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	freceiving party(ies)	
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 625	5 Madison Avenue	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment yes Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached?	NO
If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s)	rith a new application	B. Patent No.(s) Desig		28, 1999
5. Names and address of party to whom corconcerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Julie Blackburn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Revion Consumer Products Corporation		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit account num	lber:	
City: NY State: NY	Zip: 10022	18-1065 (Attached duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		-
9 . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j the original document. 723/1999 MINAL 00000286 181084 D31276A	foregoing information	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true	; copy of 40 <i>E</i>
FC:58: 40.00 CH	Julie Blackburn			7/20/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			Date

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C.20231

4 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Roux Laboratories, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 5344 Overmyer Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32254-3687, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Design Patent No. 312,768, granted December 11, 1990, entitled "BOTTLE" (hereinafter "PATENT").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, in and to the PATENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this 19 day of

Signed:

Robert K. Kretzman

Vice President and Secretary Roux Laboratories, Inc.

State of New York

County of New York

On this '7' day of 1977, before me personally appeared Robert K. Kretzman, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

ANNAMARIE DELLA FAVE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE4868019
Qualified in New York Couple

Qualified in New York 25.